Evaluates: MAX77734MAX77734 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77734 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested printed circuit board (PCB) that demonstrates
the MAX77734. The EV kit allows for easy evaluation of
the various MAX77734 features, including the linear char-
ger, linear regulator, analog multiplexer, current sinks, and
I2C interface.

#Denotes RoHS compliant.
MAX77734 EV Kit Bill of Materials (continued)
Ordering Information
REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
R299 1 ERJ-2RKF4703X PANASONIC 470K RESISTOR, 0402, 470K OHM, 1%, 100PPM, 0.0625W, THICK FILM
R300 1 CRCW0402649KFK VISHAY DALE 649K RESISTOR; 0402; 649K OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; THICK FILM
RT1 1 NCP15XH103F03RC MURATA 10K THERMISTOR; SMT (0402); THICK FILM (NICKEL PLATED); 10K;
TOL=+/-1%
SW1 1 EVQ-Q2K03W PANASONIC EVQ-
Q2K03W
SWITCH; SPST; SMT; 15V; 0.02A; LIGHT TOUCH SWITCH; RCOIL=
OHM; RINSULATION= OHM; PANASONIC
SW2 1 CL-SB-12B-11 NIDEC COPAL
ELECTRONICS CORP
CL-SB-12B-
11
SWITCH; SPDT; SMT; 12V; 0.02A; CL-SB SERIES; SLIDE SWITCH;
RCOIL=0.05 OHM; RINSULATION=100M OHM; NIDEC COPAL
ELECTRONICS CORP
U1 1 MAX77734CENP+T MAXIM MAX77734
CENP+T
EVKIT PART-IC; MAX77734; MD34; 0.4MM PITCH PACKAGE; BGA20;
PACKAGE OUTLINE: 21-100154; PACKAGE CODE: N201B2+1
U100 1 MAXQ2000-RBX+ MAXIM MAXQ2000-
RBX+ IC; CTRL; LOW-POWER LCD MICROCONTROLLER; TQFN56-EP 8X8
U101 1 FT232RQ FUTURE TECHNOLOGY
DEVICES INTL LTD. FT232RQ IC; INFC; UART INTERFACE IC USB TO SERIAL; QFN32-EP 5X5
U102-U104 3 MAX8512EXK MAXIM MAX8512E
XK IC, VREG, Ultra-Low-Noise, High PSRR, Adjustable Vout, SC70-5
U107 1 MAX3395EETC MAXIM MAX3395E
ETC
IC; TRANS; 15KV ESD-PROTECTED HIGH-DRIVE CURRENT QUAD-
LEVEL TRANSLATOR WITH SPEED-UP CIRCUITRY; TQFN12 4X4
U108 1 24AA02T-I/OT MICROCHIP 24AA02T-
I/OT IC; EPROM; 2K I2C SERIAL EEPROM; SOT23-5
U203 1 MAX44251AUA+ MAXIM MAX44251
AUA+ IC; OPAMP; ULTRA-PRECISION; LOW-NOISE OP AMP; UMAX8
U205 1 MAX5805AAUB+ MAXIM MAX5805A
AUB+
IC; DAC; ULTRA-SMALL, SINGLE-CHANNEL, 12-BIT BUFFERED
OUTPUT DAC WITH INTERNAL REFERENCE AND I2C INTERFACE;
UMAX10
U209 1 MAX11644EUA+ MAXIM MAX11644
EUA+
IC; ADC; LOW-POWER; 2-CHANNEL; I2C; 12-BIT ADCS IN ULTRA-
TINY 1.9MMX2.2MM PACKAGE; UMAX8 1.9X2.2
U210 1 MAX6037BAUK41+ MAXIM MAX6037B
AUK41+
IC; VREF; LOW-POWER; FIXED; ADJUSTABLE REFERENCE WITH
SHUTDOWN; SOT23-5
Y101 1 CX3225SB16000D0FLJZZ KYOCERA-KINSEKI 16MHZ CRYSTAL; SMT (3225) 3.2X2.5; 8PF; 16MHZ; +/-10PPM; +/-15PPM
PCB 1 MAX77734_SOLDERDOWN_
REVB MAXIM PCB PCB:MAX77734_SOLDERDOWN_REVB
R260 DNP 0 N/A N/A OPEN RESISTOR; 0402; OPEN; FORMFACTOR
C8, C9, C129, C134 DNP 0 N/A N/A OPEN CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); OPEN; FORMFACTOR
NOTE: DNI-DO NOT INSTALL (PACKOUT); DNP-DO NOT PROCURE
PART TYPE
MAX77734EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 11www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX77734MAX77734 Evaluation Kit
*** MAX5805 also responds to Broadcast Address 0b0011 0010(8-bit)
24AA02
(EEPROM)
PART NUMBER